

Reference: FOI 39004 BUCKS 14Y

Subject: Adult Complex Care (Continuing Health Care Funded)

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. How do you currently commission packages for Care in the Home for Clients with Complex Needs? (Continuing Health Care Funded)	They are spot purchased
2. Do you have a set rate for the above packages? If Yes what is the rate	No
3. Do you commission Live in Care?	Yes
4. Please provide the phone number and email address of the team who commission packages of care for Adults that have complex needs for a Care in the Home package.	01296 382462 placements@buckinghamshire.gov.uk

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 1 June 2021 and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.